
INPUT RATES OF EQUIPMENT FOR BI-ANNUAL PERIOD  (1st AUGUST, 2013 TO 31st JANUARY, 2014)

S. No. NAME OF MACHINERY Unit

La
ho

re

 O
ka

ra
 

 K
as

ur
 

 S
/P

ur
a 

 N
/S

ah
ib

 

 R
/P

in
di

 

 A
tt

oc
k 

 J
he

lu
m

 

 C
ha

kw
al

 

 G
/W

al
a 

 S
ia

lk
ot

 

 G
uj

ra
t 

 H
/B

ad
 

 N
/W

al
 

EQ-01 Bull Dozer D-6 (140 HP) Per Hour 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441
EQ-02 Motor Grader (135 HP) Per Hour 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870
EQ-03 Wheel Loader (15 Ton) Per Hour 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339
EQ-04 Rental Charges of equipment for desilting Per Day 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380
EQ-05 3 Wheel Roller (10-15 Ton) DRR (To be used in rate analysis of base and sub base course.) Per Hour 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537
EQ-06 Pneumatic Tyre Roller (8-13 Ton) Per Hour 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722
EQ-07 Tandum/Road Roller (8-12 Ton)only be used in rate analysis of carpeting Per Hour 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595
EQ-08 Vibratory Roller (8-10Ton) Per Hour 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431
EQ-09 Asphalt Plant (45-46 Ton) including fuel for heating of aggregate and dust etc. Per Hour 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655
EQ-10 Asphalt Finishers (Paver) 145 HP(1500 Ton/Hour) 4M wide Per Hour 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146
EQ-11 Electric Power Plant (Generator)  (100 KW) Per Hour 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336
EQ-12 Truck 2-Axle (Local) (10 Ton) Per Hour 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513
EQ-13 Truck 3-Axle (Local) (15 Ton) Per Hour 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841
EQ-14 Truck 3-Axle (Imported) (15-18 Ton) Per Hour 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352
EQ-15 Dumper Truck (Imported) (18 Ton) Per Hour 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352
EQ-16 Water Lorry (Local)(12000 Ltr)Tow Type Per Hour 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768
EQ-17 Donkey Each 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
EQ-18 Wheel Tractor with Plough(50HP) Per Hour 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722
EQ-19 Wheel Tractor with Trolley Per Hour 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728
EQ-20 Wheel Tractor with Sheep foot Roller Per Hour 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718
EQ-21 Wheel Tractor with Water Tank Per Hour 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732
EQ-22 Wheel Tractor with Blade Per Hour 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722
EQ-23 Concrete Mixer 2 bag Per Hour 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316
EQ-24 Concrete Mixer 1 bag Per Hour 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281
EQ-25 Concrete Vibrator (Pocker 1.5") Per Hour 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235
EQ-26 Plate Compactor Per Hour 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279
EQ-27 Tar Boiler Per Hour 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
EQ-28 Cost of lifting machinery including carriage Each 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000
EQ-29 Cost of trollies Each 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000
EQ-30 Road Roller (8-12 Ton) DRR (To be used in rate analysis of surfacing / resurfacing) Per Hour 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312
EQ-31 Hire charges for a cart having a capacity of about 20 Cft/one ton Per Day 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
EQ-32 Hire charges of Rig Per Hour 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
EQ-33 Hire charges of truck (5 ton - 10 tons) excluding POL but i/c crew Per Day 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
EQ-34 Hire Charges of testing apparatus Per Day 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
EQ-35 Reg Pump Per Hour 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
EQ-36 Cost of pump set 6"x5" with 15 HP Diesel Engine Each 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000
EQ-37 Generator set light Per Hour 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
EQ-38 Pumping out water 0-1' to 0-8' Per Hour 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43
EQ-39 Pumping out water 0-9' to 0-12' Per Hour 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47
EQ-40 Pumping Machinery Boring 0-1' to 0-8' Per Day 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780
EQ-41 Pumping Machinery Boring 0-9' to 0-12' Per Day 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
EQ-42 Pump charges for pumping out water from 0-1' to 0-8' depth Per Hour 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
EQ-43 Pump charages for pumping out water from 0-9' to 0-12' depth Per Hour 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
EQ-44 Hire Charges of Assembling Machine for A.C. Pipe  3" to 6" -- 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
EQ-45 Hire Charges of Assembling Machine for A.C. Pipe  8" to 10" -- 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
EQ-46 Hire Charges of Assembling Machine for A.C. Pipe  12" to 18" -- 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
EQ-47 Hire Charges of Assembling Machine for A.C. Pipe  20" to 24" -- 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
EQ-48 Disposal of Pumped Out Water upto 100' distance for 1' depth -- 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
EQ-49 Disposal of Pumped Out Water upto 100' distance upto 3' depth -- 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84
EQ-50 Disposal of Pumped Out Water upto 100' distance upto 5' depth -- 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76
EQ-51 Disposal of Pumped Out Water upto 100' distance upto 6' depth -- 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
EQ-52 Disposal of Pumped Out Water upto 100' distance upto 7' to 12'  -- 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
EQ-53 Cost of Bulldozer-D6 140 HP - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-54 Cost of Motor Grader 135 HP - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-55 Cost Wheel Loader 100 HP - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-56 Cost of 3 wheel-Static Roller (local) 10-12 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-57 Cost of Pneumatic Roller 8-13 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-58 Cost of Tandem Roller 8-12 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-59 Cost of Vibratory Roller 8-Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-60 Cost of Asphalt Plant 45-46 Ton. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-61 Cost of Asphalt Paver 145 HP - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-62 Cost of Electric power Generator 100 KW - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-63 Cost of Truck-2axle (local) 10 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-64 Cost of Truck-3axle (local) 15-18 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-65 Cost of Truck-3axle (imported) 18 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-66 Cost of Dump truck 18.0 Ton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-67 Cost of Water lorry (local) -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-68 Cost of Wheel Tractor with Plough -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-69 Cost of Wheel Tractor with Trolley -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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S. No.
3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 3441 EQ-01
2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 2870 EQ-02
2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 2339 EQ-03

380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 380 EQ-04
1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 1537 EQ-05
2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722 EQ-06
1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 1595 EQ-07
2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 2431 EQ-08

36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 36655 EQ-09
3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 3146 EQ-10
1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 1336 EQ-11
1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 1513 EQ-12
1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 1841 EQ-13
2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 EQ-14
2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 2352 EQ-15

768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 768 EQ-16
6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 EQ-17

722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 EQ-18
728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 728 EQ-19
718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 718 EQ-20
732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 EQ-21
722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 722 EQ-22
316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 EQ-23
281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 EQ-24
235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 EQ-25
279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 EQ-26

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 EQ-27
1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 1150000 EQ-28

46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 46000 EQ-29
312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 312 EQ-30
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 EQ-31

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 EQ-32
3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 EQ-33

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 EQ-34
400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 EQ-35

80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 80000 EQ-36
140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 EQ-37

43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 EQ-38
47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 EQ-39

780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 EQ-40
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 EQ-41

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 EQ-42
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 EQ-43

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 EQ-44
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 EQ-45

12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 EQ-46
16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 EQ-47
60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 EQ-48
84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 EQ-49
76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 EQ-50
72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 EQ-51
64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 EQ-52

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-53
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-54
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-55
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-56
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-57
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-58
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-59
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-60
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-61
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-62
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-63
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-64
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-65
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-66
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-67
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-68
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-69
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INPUT RATES OF EQUIPMENT FOR BI-ANNUAL PERIOD  (1st AUGUST, 2013 TO 31st JANUARY, 2014)

S. No. NAME OF MACHINERY Unit
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EQ-70 Cost of Wheel Tractor with Sheep foot roller -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-71 Cost of Wheel Tractor with Water Tank -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-72 Cost of Wheel Tractor with Blade -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-73 Cost of Concrete Mixer 2 bags - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-74 Cost of Concrete Mixer 1 bag - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-75 Cost of Concrete vibrator -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-76 Cost of Plate Compactor -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-77 Cost of Tar Boiler 1000Ltr. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EQ-78 Wheel Tractor with Tipper Per Hour 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
EQ-79 Road Marking Machine (CR) Per Hour 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237

Additional Items
1 Bulldozer 100-110 HP Per Hour 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994
2 Bulldozer 200 HP Per Hour 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119
3 Front End Loader 3.0 Cum. 120 HP Per Hour 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394
4 Front End Loader 2.5 Cum. 100 HP Per Hour 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628
5 Front End Loader 1.5 Cum. 90 HP Per Hour 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338
6 Crane. 20 TON Per Hour 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550
7 Crane. 40-45 TON Per Hour 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356
8 Tandem Viberatory Roller. 1.5 TON Per Hour 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667
9 Tandem Viberatory Roller. 10-12 TON Per Hour 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436
10 Combination Roller. 10-12 TON Per Hour 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435
11 Combination Roller. 18 TON Per Hour 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763
12 Bitumen Distributor. 5-6 TON Per Hour 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672
13 Electric Power Generator. 150 KW Per Hour 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989
14 Dump Truck. 10-12 TON Per Hour 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
15 Concrete Batching Plant. 30CM / HOUR Per Hour 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475
16 Concrete Transit Mixer. 6 CM Per Hour 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278
17 Concrete Pump. Per Hour 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986
18 Excavator EX-100 (100 HP) Per Hour 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250
19 Power Broom. Per Hour 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783
20 Compresser 300 CFM. 95 HP Per Hour 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861

END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END
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INPUT RATES OF EQUIPMENT FOR BI-ANNUAL PERIOD  (1st AUGUST, 2013 TO 31st JANUARY, 2014)
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S. No.
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-70
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-71
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-72
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-73
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-74
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-75
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-76
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - EQ-77

400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 19
237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 237 27

2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 2994 1
4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 4119 2
3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3394 3
2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 2628 4
2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 2338 5
2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 6
4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 4356 7

667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 8
2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 2436 9
2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 2435 10
2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 2763 11
3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 3672 12
1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 1989 13
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 14
3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 3475 15
2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 2278 16
1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 1986 17
2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 2250 18

783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 19
861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 861 20

END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END END
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